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ALLOCATION REQUEST DATE INFORMATION

Date Created: 2025-02-03 14:54:21    Date Due: 2025-02-07 12:00:00    Date Submitted: 2025-02-06 20:50:18

ALLOCATION REQUEST TITLE/DESCRIPTION

Request Title: 2nd Screen for TLC Quant Inqueue

Request Description: The Teaching and Learning Quantitative Centre uses a queueing application called InQueue to organize drop-in requests 
for tutoring.  We need a 2nd screen so users can see their request status.

ALLOCATION REQUEST INFORMATION

Department
Name: Teaching and Learning Centre Request Code: 25A0475

Contact Names: Dwayne Chambers UW Tacoma
Affiliation: Staff

UWT Email
Address: dwaynech@uw.edu Phone Number: 2536924778

Title of Request: Mobile Screen for TLC Workshops Type of Request: One Time

Department Head Approval:        Department Head: Dwayne Chambers

Annual Request Information

 

1. Background: Review and discuss the context of the proposed technology in detail. Explain how this proposal will be used in conjunction with an
original proposal or existing technology. If applicable, how is the current technology disabled or inadequate?

We are proposing purchasing a 2nd wall screen for the InQueue system in the Teaching and Learning Centre. In the last academic year, the TLC faculty
space has become very popular.  Unfortunately, students requesting tutoring help in this space cannot see the main wall screen that tells them that
their tutor request has gone through.  This screen also helps students ascertain how many other students are waiting for tutoring and in general how
busy the tutoring centre is at a given moment.

 

2. Benefit to Students: Discuss how students have (for returning applicants) or will (for new applicants) benefit from this technology. How will
additional funding of the technology benefit students?

This 2nd wall screen would benefit students in the busy TLC faculty space.

 

3. Access: Describe who will be using or will have access to the resources being proposed. In addition, all previous requestors, please provide historic
data highlighting the usage and accessibility of technology. All new requestors, please provide user need data.
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The screen, in essence, is used by tutors and by any TLC patron requesting tutoring help.

 

4. Timeline: Provide a timeline showing how the proposed technology can be completed during the requested period. Describe when you would like to
see this proposal initiated and completed, and why.

Joe Kapler has accessed the process for mirroring the information from the main display to a 2nd screen. We expect, if funded, this 2nd screen would
be installed and available for use during summer quarter 2025.

 

5. Resources/Budget: Discuss available financial, personnel and space resources devoted to the proposed technology and level of support. Proposal must
detail all the items/resources requested to be purchased. This includes filling out the Item Detail in next section.

Based on previous purchases and information from Joe Kapler

Samsung #UN60DU7200FXZA  60" LCD TV $492.79

Samsung #UN55DU7200FXZA  55" LCD TV $393.79

Chief #MTM1U  TV wall mount $184.75

CanaKit raspberry Pi 5  essential kit $153.99

Extron #60-1869-62  DTP3 transmitter $733.70

Extron #60-1869-63  DTP3 receiver $631.62

Extron #26-663-03  3' HDMI cable 3@$38.50 = $115.50

Belkin #BE106000-08R  8' surge protector $19.79

Belkin #BE106000-06R  6' surge protector $19.75

Extron XTP DTP 24 cable115' @$.88per ft = $101.20

 

I.T. installation labor 8 hrs @$60.00 per hr. = $480.00

Facilities conduit labor cable tray to 60" TV in SNO-236 6hrs @$99.00 per hr = $594.00

Funding Request Items
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Item QTY Cost Per Item Shipping Fee Tax Per Item Subtotal

Samsung #UN60DU7200FXZA 60" LCD TV 1 $492.79 $50.00 $50.76 $593.55

Samsung #UN55DU7200FXZA 55" LCD TV 1 $393.79 $50.00 $40.56 $484.35

Chief #MTM1U TV wall mount 1 $184.75 $35.00 $19.03 $238.78

CanaKit raspberry Pi 5 essential kit 1 $153.99 $10.00 $15.86 $179.85

Extron #60-1869-62 DTP3 transmitter 1 $733.70 $5.00 $75.57 $814.27

Extron #60-1869-63 DTP3 receiver 1 $631.62 $5.00 $65.06 $701.68

Extron #26-663-03 3' HDMI cable 3 $38.50 $5.00 $3.93 $132.29

Belkin #BE106000-08R 8' surge protector 1 $19.79 $5.00 $2.04 $26.83

Belkin #BE106000-06R 6' surge protector 1 $19.75 $5.00 $2.03 $26.78

Extron XTP DTP 24 cable (115 foot) 1 $101.20 $10.00 $10.42 $121.62

I.T. installation labor 8 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $480.00

Facilities conduit labor cable tray to 60" TV in SNO-236 6 $99.00 $0.00 $0.00 $594.00

OVERALL TOTAL: $4,394.00
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